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(d) whether the food articles produced by the villge industries are kept for sale on all the sale centres of the Khadhi Commission; and

(e) if the answer to part (d) above be in negative what are the reasons therefor?] oo
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[THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY OF COMMERCE (SHRI
MOHD., SHAFI QURESHI). (a) The disbursement of funds by Khadi and Village Industries Commission during

[RAJYA SABHA ]

to Questions 908
the period 1956-57 to 1966-67 in respect of (i) pProcessing of cereals and pulses, (ii) ghani oil, (iii) gur and khandsari, (iv) palmgur and (v) beekeeping is given in the attached statement (See Appendix LXIII, Annexure
No. 6).

(b) These products are sold through 1659 Gramdyog Depots, about 478
Khadi Bhandars, Khadi Gramodyog Bhawans and a large rumber of cooperatives having sales centres.

(c) Assistance in the shape of loans for working capital on production and sale, for stocking raw materials and for improved equipment is given by the Commission. In addition, grants are given for training, purchase of improved equipment, erection of worksheds, drying yards and godowns "nd manageria] assistance for Gramodyvg cooperatives. Grants for gevelopment purposes such as training on improved methods and equipment, sales promotion and research on improved »quipment are also given.

(d) Yes, provided the Khadi Commission is satisfied about the quality of the products.

(e) Does not arise.]
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1KHADI SALE AFTER REBATE

199. SHRIMATI VIDYAWATI
CHATURVEDI: Will the Minister of COMMERCE be pleased to state:

(a) the total amount of sale of Khadi in the KXhadi Gramodyog Bhawan as a result of special rebate announced from the 2nd October,
1967;

(b) the details of stocks of khadi lying in the Bhawan at present; and

(¢) the steps being taken for its sale?]

aforer wWxemw #§ IT A
(»it AigeRE Rt FIA) ¢ (F) TRE
1967 ¥ mrow g <1 fadiy we aafy ¥ mEer & waA fafew
WaTT H @@ 33. 50 G %o & { Ay
&F Fr T g

(@) s=9T =37 & wAAR
fax waft a4 31-3-1.67 A%
1.43 F0T ®o FT WEE 9l |

(1) Ty Stawiy & s AT & a8
faiw foofi we & ofafee wes X nud w1 aar fawy @ avgfad & & fag SEoER #Ew S @E afafem, oy folt =<iom 59 wTd & S ey ax favi e &t ot §

+[THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN
THE MINISTRY OF COMMERCE
~(SHRI MOHD. SHAFI QURESHI):
(a) The sales effectd in the various Bhawans under the Commission, during the special rebate period from ‘October 1967 is expected to be of the
-order of Rs. 33.50 lakhs.

(b) According to the latest reports, the stocks in various Bhawans as on 31st March 1967 amounted to Rs. 1'43
~CTOTES,

(¢) In addition to special sales rebates during Gandhi Jayanti period, Bhawans have taken steps progressively to adjust their sales and purchases. Besides this, special sales
-drives are undertaken and speclal sales 'rebates are given.]

+[ 1English translation.
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to Questions 910
200. [Transferred to the 27th February, 1968.]

CUTTACK-PARADEEP RaAILway LiNe

201. SHRI BANKA BEHARY DAS:
Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether tenders have been called for the earth work for the proposed Cuttack-Paradeep Railway line;

(b) if so, what is the estimated expenditure on the earth work; and

(¢) whether the State Government have taken steps to acguire the land and hand it over to the Railways for the earth work?

THE MINISTER OF RAILWAYS
(SHRI C. M. POONACHA): (a)
Not yet.

(b) Earth work to be carried out in various reaches is being assessed and the quantity estimated and expenditure thereon will be known only when the assessment is completed.

(¢) The Orissa State Government have been requested to hand over the land required for ihe first 9.6 Kms. of the line and they are taking necessary steps for land acquisition.

CAPACITY OF FREEZERS AND BLOOD
STORAGE REFRIGERATC(IS

202. SHRI M. M. SUR: Will the Minister of INDUSTRIAL DEVELOP-MENT AND COMPANY AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) the horse power and cubic capacity of the various types of freezers and blood storage refrigerators that are to be manufactured in India under American collaboration as per ccllabo-
ration deals approved in the last quarter of the year, 1967

(b) the amount of royalties payable to the American firm for such collaboration; and

(c) the part of the country in which the industry is- likely to be located?

